| | | 10-04-2002 10-2240990 | LOFFICE CONTROL M 9: 2 SET FINAL ALL SECTION |
|--|---|---|--|
| TO: The Commission | | marks: Please record the attached or | iginal document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Document Reel # | Recordation FPTO Error Frame # | Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreemen Merger Change of Name Other | License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year 03/28/02 |
| Conveying Part | у | Mark if additional | names of conveying parties atta |
| Name UN | NITED AIR LINES, II | NC. | Month Day Y 09/23/02 |
| Formerly | | | |
| ☐ Individual | General Partne | rship | p 🛭 Corporation 🔲 Assoc |
| ⊠ Citizenship/St | tate of Incorporation | /Organization DELAWARI | |
| Receiving Party | , Name UAL CORPO | | es of receiving parties attached |
| DBA/AK | A/TA | | |
| | | | |
| Compos | sed of | | |
| · | ine 1) 1200 East A | lgonquin Road | |
| · | ine 1) 1200 East A | lgonquin Road | |
| Address (li | ine 1) 1200 East A | | 60007 |
| Address (li Address (li | ine 1) 1200 East A ine 2) Elk Grove To City | ownship Illinois / State/0 | County Zip Code |
| Address (li Address (li Address (li | ine 1) 1200 East A ine 2) ine 3) Elk Grove To City General Partners | ownship Illinois | County Zip Code If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving proof domiciled in the United State |
| Address (li Address (li | ine 1) 1200 East A ine 2) ine 3) Elk Grove To City General Partners | ownship Illinois / State/0 | If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United Stat appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separation) |
| Address (li Address (li Address (li Individual Corporation | ine 1) 1200 East A ine 2) ine 3) Elk Grove To City General Partners Association | ownship Illinois State/C | County Zip Code If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving protection of domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attack. |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|---|---|
| Domestic Representative Name and | d Address Enter f | for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address | | Telephone Number 312-321-4200 |
| | Area Code and | Telephone Number 312-321-4200 |
| Name MICHELE H. MCC | ΟY | |
| Address (line 1) Brinks Hofer Gilson | ı & Lione | |
| Address (line 2) P.O. Box 10395 | | |
| Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60610 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total numb | per of pages of the attached cor nments. | nveyance document |
| Trademark Application Number(s) | or Registration Number(s) ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Trademark Application Number | | tration Number(s) |
| | 2174749 | 1997008 2389537 |
| | | L |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total number of pro | operties involved. #3 |
| • | Enter the total number of pro | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$90.00 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Accou | \$90.00 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged. | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Accou | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account (enter for payment by deposit) Statement and Signature | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees additional fees can be charge additional fees can be charged. | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) #23-1925 itional fees: Yes No |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account (enter for payment by deposit) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge addinge and belief, the foregoing info | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) #23-1925 itional fees: Yes No rmation is true and |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account (enter for payment by deposit) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached correct. | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees additional fees can be charge additional fees can be charged. | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) #23-1925 itional fees: Yes No rmation is true and |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro Method of Payment: Deposit Account (enter for payment by deposit) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached correct. | Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees and belief, the foregoing information in a true copy of the original | \$90.00 ent ed to the account.) #23-1925 itional fees: Yes No rmation is true and |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Air Lines, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1200 East Algonquin Road, Elk Grove Township, Illinois, United States of America 60007 ("United"), has adopted and owns the following trademarks for which United owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein ("the Marks"):

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| UAL-MAIL | 2174749 | July 21, 1998 |
| UAL SERVICES WWW.UAL.COM | 1997008 2389537 | August 27, 1996 September 26, 2000 |
| W W W.UAL.COM | 4307337 | September 20, 2000 |

; and

WHEREAS, UAL Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1200 East Algonquin Road, Elk Grove Township, Illinois, United States of America 60007 ("UAL"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. United hereby sells, assigns and transfers to UAL all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of March 28, 2002.

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Dated effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

of <u>September</u>, 2002.

My Commission Expires: 5/3/05

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THOMAS D. CAMPUZANO Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/3/05

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0979

Michele H. McCoy 312-321-4894

E-mail: mmccoy(a)brinkshofer.com

September 25, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

Registration Nos.: 1997008, 2389537 & 2174749

Marks: UAL SERVICES, WWW.UAL.COM & UAL-MAIL

Our File Nos.: 10585/1609, 2733 & 2327

Dear Sir:

Enclosed on behalf of the above-identified applicant are the following documents:

- 1. Duplicate copies of Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment between United Air Lines, Inc., and UAL Corporation for Trademark Registration Nos. 2174749, 1997008 and 2389537;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$90.00 for the recording fee; and
- 4. Return receipt post-card.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees, which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Michele H. McCoy

MHM/slg

Enclosures

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

A Professional Corporation Intellectual Property Aftorneys

NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PIAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599 brinkshofer.com FAX 312-321-4299 TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

SAN JOSE, CA INDIANAPOLIS, IN ANN ARBOR, MI ARLINGTON, VA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0980 Michele H. McCoy 312-321-4894

E-mail: mmccoy@brinkshofer.com

September 25, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

Registration Nos.: 1997008, 2389537 & 2174749

Marks: UAL SERVICES, WWW.UAL.COM & UAL-MAIL

Our File Nos.: 10585/1609, 2733 & 2327

Dear Sir:

Enclosed on behalf of the above-identified applicant are the following documents:

- 1. Duplicate copies of Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment between United Air Lines, Inc., and UAL Corporation for Trademark Registration Nos. 2174749, 1997008 and 2389537;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$90.00 for the recording fee; and
- 4. Return receipt post-card.

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees, which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Michele H. McCoy

MHM/slg

Enclosures

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

A Professional Corporation Intellectual Property Attorneys

NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599 brinkshofer.com FAX 312-321 4299 TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

SAN JOSE, CA INDIANAPOLIS, IN ANN ARBOR, MI ARLINGTON, VA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0981